
Briefing for the Business, Arts, Workforce & Aviation Services Committee

April 13, 2022

Electrified Mobility in Montbello



2

Contract Control No. (CASR-202262111)

Resolution Number:  RR22-0392

Approves a contract with Montbello Organizing Committee (MOC) in the amount of $828,904 for the term April 1, 
2022 to April 1, 2025 for the deployment of an electric community shuttle, an electric vehicle charging station and an 
e-bike library.

• Contractor: Montbello Organizing Committee

• Contract Value: $828,904 (38% for the capital investments, 62% program management)

• Term: 3-year term

• Funding Source: Climate Protection Fund

Electrified Mobility in Montbello 



Community Based Needs Assessment

3



4

8 years working in the Montbello neighborhood
leading work on:

• The Fresh-Lo Hub bringing healthy food options 
to the Montbello neighborhood

• The Walkable Loop: a 6-mile walkable trail 
through Montbello’s residential area that links 
neighborhood assets

• Increasing Food Access with a Mobile Food 
Pantry

MOC: Extensive Local Knowledge, Connections and 

Experience Implementing Projects



Electric Shuttle

Community Electric Shuttle and Charging Station

5



FreshLo
Partners

6



Community Shuttle Usage
Destination Usage Org Name Populations Served

Transportation to/from the Denver 

Family Health Center

Conectoras de Montbello,

Red de Cuidadoras,

Families Against Violent Acts (FAVA)

BIPOC Teens, Adults, & Older 

Adults

Youth field trips

Colorado Changemakers Collective, Environmental 

Learning for Kids (ELK), Colorado Young Leaders 

(CYL)

Montbello en Bici, Consumption Literacy Project 

(CLP),

Families Against Violent Acts (FAVA)

BIPOC Children, Teens, Adults 

& Older Adults 

Resources or events 

outside of Montbello 

Red de Cuidadoras

Montbello en Bici

Conectoras

Families Against Violent Acts (FAVA)

BIPOC Teens, Adults, Older 

Adults

Food access 

MOC, Consumption Literacy Project (CLP), 

Children’s Farms of America, Conectoras, Families 

Against Violent Acts (FAVA)

BIPOC Children, Teens Adults 

& Older Adults

7



E-bike Libraries



9

April 2022

Contract proceeds through City Council and final execution

Q2 2022

MOC purchases capital equipment (electric shuttle, charging station, e-bikes)

Q3 2022

Shuttle and e-bike library are available for use by community organizations and the public

Ongoing

Data collection and participation tracking 

Next steps



Questions?

10


