
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, April 13, 2022, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a contract with Montbello Organizing Committee 

for $828,904 and through 3-31-2025 to provide 

sustainable transportation services, including electric 

shuttle, e-bikes, and charging station, to the Montbello 

community in Council Districts 8 and 11 (CASR 

202262111).

22-0392

Mike Salisbury, Transportation Energy Lead, Elizabeth 

Babcock, Executive Manager

Approves a contract with Downtown Denver Partnership, 

Inc. for $3,000,000 and through 12-31-2025 to provide 

small business impact mitigation & stabilization support 

for eligible businesses directly impacted by the 16th 

Street Mall Reconstruction in Council District 9 

(202262318).

22-0403

Deborah Cameron, Chief Business Officer, DEDO, Turid 

Nagel-Casebolt, Director of Business Development, DEDO, 

Joanne Greek, Program Manager Business Development, 

DEDO

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21459
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21470


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, April 13, 2022

Approves a contract with Mile High United Way for 

$5,000,000 in American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds 

and through 12-31-2024 to provide financial and 

technical assistance to support small businesses impacted 

by COVID-19 citywide (202262543).

22-0404

Deborah Cameron, Chief Business Officer, DEDO, Turid 

Nagel-Casebolt, Director of Business Development, DEDO, 

Joanne Greek, Program Manager Business Development, 

DEDO

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21471

